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Vijay Kumar Meena,

e Government of India, Ministry of Commerce and Industry,
ASSIStant Director _ Department of Commerce,

Department of Commerce, Office of the Development Commissioner,

Ministry of Commerce & Industry, ?IIEE(I;IZJ SPE’EIAI{IE;OUNE,B;I;,E],Z(;?FE &

New Delhi— 110 107. - ! Ys

Andaman & Nicobar Island

Administrative Office Building, :
Sir National Highway-45, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045.

Sub: Lok Sabha Dy No. 1390 due to answer on 27.11.2019 — reg.
Ref: MOC&I e-mail dated 20.11.2019.
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a) The details in regard to export target and achievement made durmg each of
the last five years;

Reply: MOC&I may suitably reply.
There are no targets set for SEZ Exports and EOU exports.

The exports achieved by SEZ Units and EOUs under the jurisdiction of MEPZ
SEZ during the last five years and current year are indicated below:-

2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-

19

SEZs | 68104 76154 80063 85692 | 100543
EQUs | 14933 14534 | 14393 | 12804 | 16523

b) The details of target set for export of different items from the sector/export
oriented unit(EOU) and the achievements made therein during each of the
last two years and the current year;

Reply: MOC&I may suitably reply.

As already stated under reply to Question (a) above, no targets have been set for
EOU exports. The exports of EOUs during the last five years are indicated
under reply to Question (a).

Phone: 044 - 2262 8220/ 2262 8305 Fax: 91-044-2262 8218 Email: dc@mepz.gov.in
Internet - http://www.mepz.gov.in




)

¢) Whether any decline in export from India to Europe has been recorded during
any of last two years;

Reply: MOC&I may suitably reply.

Details of Sector wise SEZ exports to Europe during the last two years
are given under Annexure-I.

d)If so, the details of sectors which are responsible for slowdown in global
demand;

Reply: MOC&I may suitably reply.
e) Whether export capacity of the country is being affected due to this; and
Reply: MOC&I may suitably reply.

f) Whether the Government is taking effective measures to promote export in
the country; and
g) If so, the details thereof?

Reply:-MOC&I may suitably reply.

This is issued with the approval of Development Commissioner, MEPZ SEZ.

Yours sincerely,
& j (ﬁ.,l__b /JC.M_\

(C.V.KRISHNA KUMAR)
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT



'S¥0 009 - leuuayd ‘weseque]
BlpuU| JO JuSWUIBAD

Ansnpu| 9 @20wWwW0) jo

ISiUIN

8u0Z JJWouod3 |eeds Zd3n
jugjsissy aapndexy

VNN (ZIM_MN_WQ/..W.U

et = 1
v 089S¢ ¥S'TLZ6T |ejo) puein
ecere vST6T S}uUM 921M3S puy Sulpes)
5'ES8 St IvL SI112YIUAS pue uaggny Dnseld
v0'8L1 00°0ST |ea1INadew.eyd
€001y ' SEE0S S12Y1Q / snoaue||adsiA
£8°0¢0T 0L'8LL Spoo9 suods puy Jayiea
€00 Jesipuey
¢TIl evL A13j|amar puy swan
L6°0TT TI0°TOT S9|1IX3] puy Sluawien
801 8¢ SJONpoUd 159404 puy 2103 Ndudy poo4
869161 0L°e6ET Anisnpuj Buieauidu]
.61 EvTT 21BMJOS puUy S21U0L)29|]
80°S491 coeeet 9/BMpJIEH puUE s01u0123|3
9€'99 SO'LE Aaisnpu| palj|y puy d13se|d puy |EJIWaYD)
90°¢T 81T Ansnpui pai||y pue |eaiway)
S0'6 6,91 510npoud 048y
TZ'€S06T 9£°066¢T JYYML40S / 1
61-810¢ 8T-LTOZ 40103S
24040 > :
$3113un0d ueadoun3 03 73S Zd3W o uondIpsLN{ 3y} Japun s73S 0 s11odx3 asIM 103095

H.*i




